RW Bro. AJAY BHARGAVA
Grand Secretary

No. 505/2025
(Circular No. 15/19)

To

Secretaries, Daughter Craft Lodges
Scribes E, Daughter Chapters
Secretaries, Daughter Mark Lodges
Scribes, RAM Lodges

Dear Sir and RW/VW/W/Brother/ME/E/Companion,

Freemasons Hall, Janpath Mew Delhi 110001
(M) +91-7827000157; 7827008300

Email: office@pgrandlodgeofindia.in

Web: www grandlodgeofindia_in

28t August 2025

Subject: Grand Festival 2025 - Souvenir

The Grand Festival 2025 of the Grand Lodge of India will be held on 29t - 30" November 2025 at
the CIDCO Exhibition and Convention Centre, Sector 30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400703

(Maharashtra).

On this occasion, a Souvenir will be published featuring articles of interest to the fraternity, along
with advertisements from Masonic and non-Masonic bodies, as well as individual Brethren.

The Grand Lodge of India exhorts all Craft Lodges, RA Chapters, Mark Lodges, RAM Lodges, and

Brethren in business to participate wholeheartedly.

The Advertisement tariff is as follows: -

SOUVENIR ADVERTISEMENT RATES

Our Organizing Committee earnestly appeals to our esteemed brethren to extend their
generous support to the Grand Festival by contributing their advertisements from
lodges, chapters, and mark lodges, and also their connected businesses. Your
participation will not only help us make this celebration a grand success but also provide
an excellent platform to showcase your goodwill and commitment to our Honourable

institution.

Advertisement

Front Inside Cover (Multiple)

Back Page

Back Inside Cover

Book Mark

Full Page Colour

Half Page Colour

Full Page (Map Litho - 4 Colour)

Full Page Black & White

Half Page Black & White

Quarter Page B&W

One-liner (Individual or Lodge)
Sponsorship Categories

Diamond Sponsor

Platinum Sponsor

Tariff
%1,00,000
%75,000
%50,000
40,000
%15,000
12,000
12,000
10,000
Z5,000
¥3,000
%2500

%1,00,000
%2,00,000
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RW Bro. AJAY BHARGAVA
Grand Secretary

For any further queries, please get in touch with the Souvenir Committee.
Contact - Souvenir Committee

VW Bro. Prasad Chikaskar
R, +91 98220 27454
prasadchikaskar@gmail.com | pdyrgmprasad@gmail.com

Bank Details for Advertisement/Sponsorship Payments

Bank Name: Bharat Cooperative Bank (Mumbai) Ltd.
Branch: Main Branch, 45/47 Mint Chambers, Fort, Mumbai — 400001
Account Name: GRAND FESTIVAL MUMBAI P

Account Number: 000110100454301 G
IFSC Code: BCBM0000002

This Circular should be read in toto in the First Rising of the next Regular meeting and circulated by
e-mail to all members of your Lodge/Chapter/ Mark/RAM Lodges.

With best wishes,

Yours fraternally,

CON Phof”

AJAY BHARGAVA
Grand Secretary

Copy to:

e Members, Board of General Purposes
e Members, Committee of General Purposes

e Members, General Board

e Members, RAM Council

e Active Grand Officers (Craft, Chapter, Mark)

e Regional Grand Secretaries

e W. Bro. Vinay Pandya, Organising Secretary, Grand Festival 2025
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