GRAND LODGE OF INDIA



RW Bro. AJAY BHARGAVA Grand Secretary



Freemasons Hall, Janpath New Delhi 110001 (M) +91-7827000157; 7827008300 Email: office@grandlodgeofindia.in Web: www.grandlodgeofindia.in

No. 505/2025 *(Circular No. 15/19)*

28th August 2025

To Secretaries, Daughter Craft Lodges Scribes E, Daughter Chapters Secretaries, Daughter Mark Lodges Scribes, RAM Lodges

Dear Sir and RW/VW/W/Brother/ME/E/Companion,

Subject: Grand Festival 2025 - Souvenir

The **Grand Festival 2025** of the Grand Lodge of India will be held on 29th – 30th November 2025 at the CIDCO Exhibition and Convention Centre, Sector 30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai – 400703 (Maharashtra).

On this occasion, a **Souvenir** will be published featuring articles of interest to the fraternity, along with advertisements from Masonic and non-Masonic bodies, as well as individual Brethren.

The Grand Lodge of India exhorts all Craft Lodges, RA Chapters, Mark Lodges, RAM Lodges, and Brethren in business to participate wholeheartedly.

The Advertisement tariff is as follows: -

SOUVENIR ADVERTISEMENT RATES

Our Organizing Committee earnestly appeals to our esteemed brethren to extend their generous support to the Grand Festival by contributing their advertisements from lodges, chapters, and mark lodges, and also their connected businesses. Your participation will not only help us make this celebration a grand success but also provide an excellent platform to showcase your goodwill and commitment to our Honourable institution.

Advertisement	Tariff
Front Inside Cover (Multiple)	₹1,00,000
Back Page	₹75,000
Back Inside Cover	₹50,000
Book Mark	₹40,000
Full Page Colour	₹15,000
Half Page Colour	₹12,000
Full Page (Map Litho - 4 Colour)	₹12,000
Full Page Black & White	₹10,000
Half Page Black & White	₹5,000
Quarter Page B&W	₹3,000
One-liner (Individual or Lodge)	₹2500
Sponsorship Categories	
Diamond Sponsor	₹1,00,000
Platinum Sponsor	₹2,00,000

GRAND LODGE OF INDIA



RW Bro. AJAY BHARGAVA Grand Secretary



Freemasons Hall, Janpath New Delhi 110001 (M) +91-7827000157; 7827008300 Email: office@grandlodgeofindia.in Web: www.grandlodgeofindia.in

For any further queries, please get in touch with the Souvenir Committee.

Contact – Souvenir Committee

VW Bro. Prasad Chikaskar

+91 98220 27454

prasadchikaskar@gmail.com | pdyrgmprasad@gmail.com

Bank Details for Advertisement/Sponsorship Payments

Bank Name: Bharat Cooperative Bank (Mumbai) Ltd.

Branch: Main Branch, 45/47 Mint Chambers, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Account Name: GRAND FESTIVAL MUMBAI

Account Number: 000110100454301

• **IFSC Code:** BCBM0000002



Pay using UPI / QR Scan the QR code or use the UPI ID below: mswipe.1430060225000514@mswipesbm

This Circular should be read in toto in the First Rising of the next Regular meeting and circulated by e-mail to all members of your Lodge/Chapter/ Mark/RAM Lodges.

With best wishes,

Yours fraternally,

AJAY BHARGAVA

Grand Secretary

Copy to:

- Members, Board of General Purposes
- Members, Committee of General Purposes
- Members, General Board
- Members, RAM Council
- Active Grand Officers (Craft, Chapter, Mark)
- **Regional Grand Secretaries**
- W. Bro. Vinay Pandya, Organising Secretary, Grand Festival 2025